

### **University of Kentucky UKnowledge**

Correspondence **SEAALL Archive** 

4-9-1969

# Letter to Pearl Von Allmen regarding the Dorothy Salmon Memorial Fund, April 9, 1969

Paul Willis

Right click to open a feedback form in a new tab to let us know how this document benefits you.

Follow this and additional works at: https://uknowledge.uky.edu/seaall\_cor



Part of the Law Librarianship Commons

#### **Repository Citation**

Willis, Paul, "Letter to Pearl Von Allmen regarding the Dorothy Salmon Memorial Fund, April 9, 1969" (1969). Correspondence. 1608. https://uknowledge.uky.edu/seaall\_cor/1608

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access by the SEAALL Archive at UKnowledge. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of UKnowledge. For more information, please contact UKnowledge@lsv.uky.edu.

#### UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40506

COLLEGE OF LAW

April 9, 1969

Mrs. Pearl Von Allmen, Law Librarian University of Louisville College of Law Louisville, Kentucky 40208

Dear Pearl:

I am pleased that the Southeastern Chapter is going to make a gift to the Salmon Memorial Fund. Without question, she would be pleased. I understand that around \$10,000 has been received so far. I only wish that more expressions of appreciation could have been made for her to see.

The enclosed information tells how the check should be written. I would suggest, however, that the letter and check be sent to Dean Matthews at the Law School.

I would like to express the Library's appreciation to the Chapter. No other form of memorial would be more appropriate.

I will look forward to June 20. Thanks again.

Sincerely,

Paul Willis

PW:pal

12/68

## DOROTHY SALMON MEMORIAL FUND HELEN G. KING ALUMNI HOUSE 400 ROSE STREET LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40506



Dear Alumni:

Dorothy Salmon's love for the law school and its students was apparent to all who knew her. Her sincere and continued interest in its graduates was probably known, however, only to those fortunate enough to consider themselves close friends. Because of these qualities, and the many others that made Miss Salmon a very special individual, many of her friends have joined in an effort to memorialize the contributions she made to the school and its students during the past thirty-give years.

Since Miss Salmon had experienced difficulty in financing her own education, she was always concerned about students with financial problems. Of the many things that could have been done to memorialize her, it seemed most appropriate to honor her memory with a fund designed to provide financial assistance to deserving and needy students. The Dorothy Salmon Memorial Fund Committee has been established to provide such a fund. Our initial effort, which consisted of a request accompanying the 1969 Alumni Fund solicitation, received a gratifying response. Many graduates, however, have not yet forwarded their gift and much remains to be done if we are to provide a permanent scholarship memorial for Dorothy Salmon.

Because the 1968 tax year is rapidly coming to a close, we urge you to take this opportunity to send your gift to the Dorothy Salmon Memorial Fund. Please place your check payable to the UK Alumni Fund in the business reply envelope together with the enclosed card on which you are to make an appropriate designation of your gift.

Best wishes for the New Year.

Sincerely,

Samuel Milner '38

Samuel Milner 138 Co-Chairman

Charles Landrum, Jr. '42

Co-Chairman

COMMITTEE